MAUI ELECTRIC COMPANY. LIMITED
DECOUPLING CALCULATION WORKBOOK

DETERMINATION OF RATE BASE RAM ADJUSTMENT • CHANGE IN RATE BASE
lOOO'sl

SCHEDULE Di
PAGE 1 OF I

Line No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
g
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

Description

Net Cost of Plant in Service
Property Held for Future Use
Fuel Inventory
Materials & Supplies Inventoiies
Ur^amoft Net SFAS 109 Reg Asset
Pension Asset
Unamort OPEB Reg Asset
Unamorl Sys Dev Costs
Contrib in Excess of NPPC
CIS Deferred Cost (see MECO-WP-D1-001)
not used
Total Additions

Unamorfized CIAC
Customer Advances
Customer Deposits
Accumulated Def Income Taxes
Unamortized State ITC (Gross)
Unearned Interest Income
Unamortized Gain on Sale
Total Deductions

Working Cash (Note 3)

Rate Base at Proposed Rates
Average Rate Base
Change in Rate Base

Column tel Protected Changes to Rate Base:
Plant - Baseline Capital Project Additions
Major CIP Project Additions
Accumulated Depreciation/Amortization Change
Net Plant

MECO 2012 Test Year Rate Base |
Note (2)

Beg. Balance Budgeted Balance
12/31/2011 '2/31/2012

MECO 2016 RAM Rate Base
Adjusted

Recorded at RAM Projected Estimated at
12/31/2015 Amounts 12/31/2016

$ 465,783 $ 493,298
1,303 1,303

18,577 18,577
13,387 13,387
8,405 8,642
3.453 4,377

344 261
1,240 1,487
3,101 8,400

s 515,593 $ 649,732

$ (74.766) $ (83,821)
(4,649) (4,599)
(4.346) (4,812)

(42.143) (55,666)
(12,150) (12.752)

s (138,054) $ (161,650)

10,590 10,590

$ 388,129 $ 398,672

$ 393,401

(d) (e)
Note(1) See Detail Below

$ 587,610 $ 17,943 S 605,554

2.195 (233) 1,962

642,927 $

(91,062) $

17,710 S 660,637

(3.268) $ (94,329)

(99,407) (5,629) (105,037)

(212,123) $ (8,897) $ (221,020)

10,59010,590

441,394 450,207
445,801

S2.399 I
To Schedule D

Reference Amount
Schedule D2 Une 29

Schedule D3
Schedule E Line 188

Sum Lines 26-28

43,249

(25,306)

30 Accum. Def Income Taxes - Baseline and Major Capital Projects Schedule F Line 13

31 Projected CIAC Additions - Baseline
32 Projected CIAC Additions - Major CIP
33 Less: Amortization of CIAC
34 Total Change in CIAC in Rate Base

* Amounts may not add due to rounding

Schedule G1 Line 29
Schedule D3

Schedule G Line 9
Sum; Lines 31-33

17,943

(5,629)

(5,262)

1,994
(3,268)

Notes:
(1) Amounts are recorded, except for the following adjustments: Schedule D4